

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 **BSE Code No. 507880**

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. **NSE Code - VIPIND**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head - Legal

VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: DGP House, 5th Floor, 88C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai 400 025. INDIA. TEL: +91 (22) 6653 9000 FAX: +91 (22) 6653 9089 EMAIL: corpcomm@vipbags.com WEB: www.vipbags.com CIN - L25200MH1968PLC013914 Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> Fri 8/18/2023 4:00 AM

To:Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>;Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>;Saurabh Pandit <saurabh.pandit@vipbags.com>;Anuradha Matkar <anuradha.matkar@vipbags.com>;Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>

Cc:priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in <priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in>;jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in <jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (243 KB) ID17816.pdf;

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : VIP Industries Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
17 Aug 2023	0041949	SHRIKRISHNA VISHNU BHIDE	3704	3024161 - 3026660	2500	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

15279

MR. SUNIL S. BHIDE 'Prem Kamal' (Patkar House) 62, Gokhale Road (North), Dadar (West), Mumbai- 400 028. Tel. 24228934 / 24327615.

Date :- 24.07.2023

To, Authorised Signatory Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., C-101, 247, Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai - 400 082.

Sirs,

Sub:- Issuances of Duplicate Share Certificate Cum Transmission.

My letter dated 04/06/2021 on caption subject. (V.I.P. Industries Ltd.,)

Your letter addressed to me dated 09/06/2021.

Your Ref. NO- ID 14361, Outward No. OD 22628

Folio No	Cert No	Distinctive Nos.	Distinctive Nos.	Shares 2500
0041949	3704	From 3024161	To 3026660	

Share of VIP Industries Ltd., in the name of Shrikrishan Vishnu Bhide (Deceased)

Para 1 of your letter refers to giving Police Complaint for loss of subject Share Certificates or F.I.R., original of which bear loss of property (Shares) register No. 1090 of 2023 along with copy of my Affidavit, original of which was tendered on the record of Shivaji Park Police Station and thereafter complaint was noted by way of loss of property (Shares) register No. 1090 of 2023.

LINK Intime Para 2 of your letter refers to tendering of attested copy and attested copy and attested copy and attested by certificate attested by the Notary and the same is tendered herewith. Copy of death certificate of my mother is also attached herewith.

2 9 JUL 2023

184

Para 3 of your letter refers to Market value of the subject shares if below. Rs.2,00,000/- and the same is not applicable and therefore, no document is tendered in answer thereto as the value of shares is more than Rs.2,00,000/-.

011R1631 20 17693

Para 4 of your letter refers, to that if Market Value of the subject shares exceeds Rs. 2,00,000/-, which is applicable here and therefore. Steps are taken for applying for succession Certificate and receipt issued for receiving application for Succession Certificate, by Mumbai High Court, is furnished herewith to prove my Bonafides and when